
Direction: Hartlepool

72 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

36A bus Time Schedule
Hartlepool Route Timetable:

Sunday 05:08 - 17:40

Monday 04:41 - 05:41

Tuesday 04:41 - 05:41

Wednesday 04:41 - 05:41

Thursday 04:41 - 05:41

Friday 04:41 - 05:41

Saturday 05:08 - 05:09

36A bus Info
Direction: Hartlepool
Stops: 72
Trip Duration: 58 min
Line Summary:

36A bus Line Map

The 36A bus line (Middlesbrough - Hartlepool) has 6 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Hartlepool: 04:41 - 05:41(2) Marina: 06:40(3) Middlesbrough: 04:51 - 21:54(4) Stockton: 07:30(5) West View:
06:24(6) Wynyard Business Park: 05:09
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 36A bus station near you and find out when is the next 36A bus arriving.

36A bus time schedule & line map

Middlesbrough - Hartlepool Get The App36A

Bus Station Stand 16, Middlesbrough

Cannon Park Way, Newport

Marsh Street, Newport

Lamport Street, Newport

Teesside & District Society For the Blind, Newport

Macmillan Academy, Newport

Army Reserve Centre, Newport

The Viaduct, Teesdale

Total Fitness, Teesdale

Harewood Road, Thornaby

Rail Station, Thornaby

Chandlers Wharf Retail Park, Stockton

High Street Stand O, Stockton

High Street Stand S, Stockton

High Street Stand W, Stockton

Laing Street, Stockton

The Buffs Social Club, Stockton

Tilery Road, Mount Pleasant

North Shore Academy, Mount Pleasant

Derwent Street, Mount Pleasant

The Grange, Norton

https://moovitapp.com/north_east_and_cumbria-2104/lines/36A/197932972/7868527/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool
https://moovitapp.com/north_east_and_cumbria-2104/lines/36A/197932972/7868527/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DNorth%2520East%2520and%2520Cumbria&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=2104&af_sub7=2104&deep_link_sub1=2104&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D197932972%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D197932972%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_36A_Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool_North%20East%20and%20Cumbria_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_36A_Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool_North%20East%20and%20Cumbria_View


Army Reserve Centre, Norton

Colchester Road, Norton

West Avenue, Billingham

Billingham Green, Billingham

Station Road Post Office, Billingham

War Memorial, Billingham

Tesco Express, Billingham

Teesdale Avenue, Billingham

St David's Close, Billingham

Catholic Club, Billingham

Cambrian Road, Billingham

Community Centre, Billingham

Town Centre - Asda, Billingham

Barnard Road, Billingham

Parkside, Billingham

Corfe Crescent, Billingham

Dunster Road, Billingham

Bede Sixth Form, Low Grange

The Merlin, Low Grange

Wallington Way, Low Grange

Herrington Road, Low Grange

Wolviston Rbt - Seal Sands Link Road, High
Grange

Wynyard Business Park Entrance Roundabout,
Wynyard Business Park

Bloomfield Drive, Wynyard Business Park

Amazon, Wynyard Business Park

Wynyard Park House, Wynyard Business Park

Wynyard Business Park Entrance Roundabout,
Wynyard Business Park

Newton Bewley

Dalton Back Lane, Claxton

Bull And Dog, Greatham

Sappers Corner Garage, Greatham



Direction: Marina

71 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

36A bus Time Schedule
Marina Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 06:40

Tuesday 06:40

Wednesday 06:40

Thursday 06:40

Friday 06:40

Saturday 06:40

36A bus Info
Direction: Marina
Stops: 71

Queens Meadow, the Fens

Milestone Nurseries, Owton Manor

Dawlish Drive, Owton Manor

Torquay Avenue, Owton Manor

Braemar Road, Owton Manor

The Rossmere, Owton Manor

Baptist Church, Owton Manor

Manor Park, Owton Manor

Farmfoods, Owton Manor

Macaulay Road, Rifthouse

Chaucer Avenue, Rifthouse

Tristram Avenue, Rifthouse

Shakespeare Avenue, Foggy Furze

Wolviston Road, Foggy Furze

St Aidan's Church, Foggy Furze

Burn Valley Roundabout, Foggy Furze

The Arches, Hartlepool

Park Tower, Hartlepool

College, Hartlepool

Victoria Road - Grand Hotel, Hartlepool

Bus Station Stand 16, Middlesbrough

Cannon Park Way, Newport

Marsh Street, Newport

Lamport Street, Newport

Dfs, Teesside Park

Jd, Teesside Park

Currys, Teesside Park

Harewood Road, Thornaby

Rail Station, Thornaby

https://moovitapp.com/north_east_and_cumbria-2104/lines/36A/197932972/7868503/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool


Trip Duration: 97 min
Line Summary:

36A bus Line Map

Chandlers Wharf Retail Park, Stockton

High Street Stand O, Stockton

High Street Stand S, Stockton

High Street Stand W, Stockton

Laing Street, Stockton

The Buffs Social Club, Stockton

Tilery Road, Mount Pleasant

North Shore Academy, Mount Pleasant

Derwent Street, Mount Pleasant

The Grange, Norton

Army Reserve Centre, Norton

Colchester Road, Norton

West Avenue, Billingham

Billingham Green, Billingham

Station Road Post Office, Billingham

War Memorial, Billingham

Tesco Express, Billingham

Teesdale Avenue, Billingham

St David's Close, Billingham

Catholic Club, Billingham

Cambrian Road, Billingham

Community Centre, Billingham

Town Centre - Asda, Billingham

Barnard Road, Billingham

Parkside, Billingham

Corfe Crescent, Billingham

Dunster Road, Billingham

Bede Sixth Form, Low Grange

The Merlin, Low Grange

Wallington Way, Low Grange

Herrington Road, Low Grange

Wolviston Rbt - Seal Sands Link Road, High
Grange

https://moovitapp.com/north_east_and_cumbria-2104/lines/36A/197932972/7868503/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool


Direction: Middlesbrough 36A bus Time Schedule

Wynyard Business Park Entrance Roundabout,
Wynyard Business Park

Bloomfield Drive, Wynyard Business Park

Amazon, Wynyard Business Park

Wynyard Park House, Wynyard Business Park

Wynyard Business Park Entrance Roundabout,
Wynyard Business Park

Newton Bewley

Dalton Back Lane, Claxton

Bull And Dog, Greatham

Sappers Corner Garage, Greatham

Queens Meadow, the Fens

Milestone Nurseries, Owton Manor

Dawlish Drive, Owton Manor

Torquay Avenue, Owton Manor

Braemar Road, Owton Manor

The Rossmere, Owton Manor

Baptist Church, Owton Manor

Manor Park, Owton Manor

Farmfoods, Owton Manor

Macaulay Road, Rifthouse

Chaucer Avenue, Rifthouse

Tristram Avenue, Rifthouse

Shakespeare Avenue, Foggy Furze

Wolviston Road, Foggy Furze

St Aidan's Church, Foggy Furze

Burn Valley Roundabout, Foggy Furze

York Road - Central Library, Hartlepool

Victoria Road - Avenue Road, Hartlepool

Victoria Road - Grand Hotel, Hartlepool

Interchange Stand F, Hartlepool

Asda, Marina



73 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

Middlesbrough Route Timetable:

Sunday 05:20 - 18:21

Monday 04:51 - 21:54

Tuesday 04:51 - 21:54

Wednesday 04:51 - 21:54

Thursday 04:51 - 21:54

Friday 04:51 - 21:54

Saturday 04:55 - 21:54

36A bus Info
Direction: Middlesbrough
Stops: 73
Trip Duration: 67 min
Line Summary:

36A bus Line Map

Asda, Marina

National Museum Of the Royal Navy, Marina

Victoria Road - Grand Hotel, Hartlepool

York Road - Central Library, Hartlepool

Gill Street, Hartlepool

Burn Valley Roundabout, Foggy Furze

St Aidan's Church, Foggy Furze

Devon Street, Foggy Furze

Wolviston Road, Foggy Furze

Shakespeare Avenue, Foggy Furze

Tristram Avenue, Rifthouse

Chaucer Avenue, Rifthouse

Macaulay Road, Rifthouse

Farmfoods, Owton Manor

Manor Park, Owton Manor

Rossmere Primary School, Owton Manor

Baptist Church, Owton Manor

The Rossmere, Owton Manor

Braemar Road, Owton Manor

Torquay Avenue, Owton Manor

Dawlish Drive, Owton Manor

Milestone Nurseries, Owton Manor

Queens Meadow, the Fens

Sappers Corner Garage, Greatham

Bull And Dog, Greatham

Dalton Back Lane, Claxton

Newton Bewley

Wynyard Business Park Entrance Roundabout,
Wynyard Business Park

Amazon, Wynyard Business Park

Wynyard Park House, Wynyard Business Park

https://moovitapp.com/north_east_and_cumbria-2104/lines/36A/197932972/7868614/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool
https://moovitapp.com/north_east_and_cumbria-2104/lines/36A/197932972/7868614/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool


Wynyard Business Park Entrance Roundabout,
Wynyard Business Park

Wolviston Rbt - Seal Sands Link Road, High
Grange

Herrington Road, Low Grange

Wallington Way, Low Grange

The Merlin, Low Grange

Bede Sixth Form, Low Grange

Tamworth Road, Billingham

Dunster Road, Billingham

Corfe Crescent, Billingham

Parkside, Billingham

Town Centre - Asda, Billingham

Community Centre, Billingham

Catholic Club, Billingham

St David's Close, Billingham

Teesdale Avenue, Billingham

Tesco Express, Billingham

War Memorial, Billingham

Station Road Post Office, Billingham

Billingham Green, Billingham

West Avenue, Billingham

Colchester Road, Norton

Army Reserve Centre, Norton

The Grange, Norton

Imperial Avenue, Mount Pleasant

Derwent Street, Mount Pleasant

North Shore Academy, Mount Pleasant

Tilery Road, Mount Pleasant

The Buffs Social Club, Stockton

Laing Street, Stockton

High Street Stand C, Stockton

High Street Stand G, Stockton

Chandlers Wharf Retail Park, Stockton



Direction: Stockton

59 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

36A bus Time Schedule
Stockton Route Timetable:

Sunday 07:30

Monday Not Operational

Tuesday Not Operational

Wednesday Not Operational

Thursday Not Operational

Friday Not Operational

Saturday Not Operational

36A bus Info
Direction: Stockton
Stops: 59
Trip Duration: 53 min
Line Summary:

36A bus Line Map

Rail Station, Thornaby

Harewood Road, Thornaby

Total Fitness, Teesdale

The Viaduct, Teesdale

Army Reserve Centre, Newport

Macmillan Academy, Newport

Teesside & District Society For the Blind, Newport

Lamport Street, Newport

Marsh Street, Newport

Cannon Park Way, Newport

Bus Station Stand 11, Middlesbrough

Victoria Road - Grand Hotel, Hartlepool

York Road - Central Library, Hartlepool

Gill Street, Hartlepool

Burn Valley Roundabout, Foggy Furze

St Aidan's Church, Foggy Furze

Devon Street, Foggy Furze

Wolviston Road, Foggy Furze

Shakespeare Avenue, Foggy Furze

Tristram Avenue, Rifthouse

Chaucer Avenue, Rifthouse

Macaulay Road, Rifthouse

Farmfoods, Owton Manor

Manor Park, Owton Manor

Rossmere Primary School, Owton Manor

Baptist Church, Owton Manor

The Rossmere, Owton Manor

Braemar Road, Owton Manor

Torquay Avenue, Owton Manor

https://moovitapp.com/north_east_and_cumbria-2104/lines/36A/197932972/7868554/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool
https://moovitapp.com/north_east_and_cumbria-2104/lines/36A/197932972/7868554/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool


Dawlish Drive, Owton Manor

Milestone Nurseries, Owton Manor

Queens Meadow, the Fens

Sappers Corner Garage, Greatham

Bull And Dog, Greatham

Dalton Back Lane, Claxton

Newton Bewley

Wynyard Business Park Entrance Roundabout,
Wynyard Business Park

Amazon, Wynyard Business Park

Wynyard Park House, Wynyard Business Park

Wynyard Business Park Entrance Roundabout,
Wynyard Business Park

Wolviston Rbt - Seal Sands Link Road, High
Grange

Herrington Road, Low Grange

Wallington Way, Low Grange

The Merlin, Low Grange

Bede Sixth Form, Low Grange

Tamworth Road, Billingham

Dunster Road, Billingham

Corfe Crescent, Billingham

Parkside, Billingham

Town Centre - Asda, Billingham

Community Centre, Billingham

Catholic Club, Billingham

St David's Close, Billingham

Teesdale Avenue, Billingham

Tesco Express, Billingham

War Memorial, Billingham

Station Road Post Office, Billingham

Billingham Green, Billingham

West Avenue, Billingham

Colchester Road, Norton



Direction: West View

75 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

36A bus Time Schedule
West View Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday Not Operational

Tuesday Not Operational

Wednesday Not Operational

Thursday Not Operational

Friday Not Operational

Saturday 06:24

36A bus Info
Direction: West View
Stops: 75
Trip Duration: 85 min
Line Summary:

36A bus Line Map

Army Reserve Centre, Norton

The Grange, Norton

Imperial Avenue, Mount Pleasant

Derwent Street, Mount Pleasant

North Shore Academy, Mount Pleasant

Tilery Road, Mount Pleasant

The Buffs Social Club, Stockton

Laing Street, Stockton

High Street Stand C, Stockton

High Street Stand G, Stockton

Bus Station Stand 16, Middlesbrough

Cannon Park Way, Newport

Marsh Street, Newport

Lamport Street, Newport

Dfs, Teesside Park

Jd, Teesside Park

Currys, Teesside Park

Harewood Road, Thornaby

Rail Station, Thornaby

Chandlers Wharf Retail Park, Stockton

High Street Stand O, Stockton

High Street Stand S, Stockton

High Street Stand W, Stockton

Laing Street, Stockton

The Buffs Social Club, Stockton

Tilery Road, Mount Pleasant

North Shore Academy, Mount Pleasant

Derwent Street, Mount Pleasant

The Grange, Norton

https://moovitapp.com/north_east_and_cumbria-2104/lines/36A/197932972/7868635/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool
https://moovitapp.com/north_east_and_cumbria-2104/lines/36A/197932972/7868635/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool


Army Reserve Centre, Norton

Colchester Road, Norton

West Avenue, Billingham

Billingham Green, Billingham

Station Road Post Office, Billingham

War Memorial, Billingham

Tesco Express, Billingham

Teesdale Avenue, Billingham

St David's Close, Billingham

Catholic Club, Billingham

Cambrian Road, Billingham

Community Centre, Billingham

Town Centre - Asda, Billingham

Barnard Road, Billingham

Parkside, Billingham

Corfe Crescent, Billingham

Dunster Road, Billingham

Bede Sixth Form, Low Grange

The Merlin, Low Grange

Wallington Way, Low Grange

Herrington Road, Low Grange

Wolviston Rbt - Seal Sands Link Road, High
Grange

Wynyard Business Park Entrance Roundabout,
Wynyard Business Park

Amazon, Wynyard Business Park

Wynyard Park House, Wynyard Business Park

Wynyard Business Park Entrance Roundabout,
Wynyard Business Park

Newton Bewley

Dalton Back Lane, Claxton

Bull And Dog, Greatham

Sappers Corner Garage, Greatham

Queens Meadow, the Fens



Direction: Wynyard Business Park

33 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

36A bus Time Schedule
Wynyard Business Park Route Timetable:

Sunday 05:10

Monday 05:09

Tuesday 05:09

Wednesday 05:09

Thursday 05:09

Friday 05:09

Milestone Nurseries, Owton Manor

Dawlish Drive, Owton Manor

Torquay Avenue, Owton Manor

Braemar Road, Owton Manor

The Rossmere, Owton Manor

Baptist Church, Owton Manor

Manor Park, Owton Manor

Farmfoods, Owton Manor

Macaulay Road, Rifthouse

Chaucer Avenue, Rifthouse

Tristram Avenue, Rifthouse

Shakespeare Avenue, Foggy Furze

Wolviston Road, Foggy Furze

St Aidan's Church, Foggy Furze

Burn Valley Roundabout, Foggy Furze

York Road - Central Library, Hartlepool

Carlton Bingo, Hartlepool

Mill House Leisure Centre, Hartlepool

Grainger Street, Dyke House

Sports & Technology College, Dyke House

Richardsons & Westgarth Social Club, West View

Holdforth Road East End, West View

The General Medical Centre, West View

Miers Avenue, West View

Brus Corner, West View

High Street Stand S, Stockton

High Street Stand W, Stockton

Laing Street, Stockton

The Buffs Social Club, Stockton

https://moovitapp.com/north_east_and_cumbria-2104/lines/36A/197932972/7887804/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool


Saturday Not Operational

36A bus Info
Direction: Wynyard Business Park
Stops: 33
Trip Duration: 36 min
Line Summary:

36A bus Line Map

36A bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at
moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see live bus times, train schedule or

Tilery Road, Mount Pleasant

North Shore Academy, Mount Pleasant

Derwent Street, Mount Pleasant

The Grange, Norton

Army Reserve Centre, Norton

Colchester Road, Norton

West Avenue, Billingham

Billingham Green, Billingham

Station Road Post Office, Billingham

War Memorial, Billingham

Tesco Express, Billingham

Teesdale Avenue, Billingham

St David's Close, Billingham

Catholic Club, Billingham

Cambrian Road, Billingham

Community Centre, Billingham

Town Centre - Asda, Billingham

Barnard Road, Billingham

Parkside, Billingham

Corfe Crescent, Billingham

Dunster Road, Billingham

Bede Sixth Form, Low Grange

The Merlin, Low Grange

Wallington Way, Low Grange

Herrington Road, Low Grange

Wolviston Rbt - Seal Sands Link Road, High
Grange

Wynyard Business Park Entrance Roundabout,
Wynyard Business Park

Bloomfield Drive, Wynyard Business Park

Amazon, Wynyard Business Park

https://moovitapp.com/north_east_and_cumbria-2104/lines/36A/197932972/7887804/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool
https://moovitapp.com/north_east_and_cumbria-2104/lines/36A/197932972/7868527/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool


subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in North
East and Cumbria.

© 2024 Moovit - All Rights Reserved

Check Live Arrival Times

About Moovit MaaS Solutions Supported Countries
Mooviter Community

https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DNorth%2520East%2520and%2520Cumbria&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_East_and_Cumbria-2104-1848932-197932972&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=2104&af_sub7=2104&deep_link_sub1=2104&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D197932972%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D197932972%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_36A_Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool_North%20East%20and%20Cumbria_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_36A_Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool_North%20East%20and%20Cumbria_View
https://moovit.com/about-us/?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool
https://moovit.com/maas-solutions/?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-countries?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool
https://editor.moovitapp.com/web/community?campaign=line_pdf&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Middlesbrough%20-%20Hartlepool&lang=en

